
Academic Council effective w.e.f. 01.09.2023to 31.08.2026
Sr. 
No.

Name and Address In the Capacity of Designation Mobile No. Email address

1 Dr. Sehijpal Singh Principal Chairman 9855279865 mech@gndec.ac.in
2 Dr. Jagbir Singh Head of Department

(Civil Engg.)
Member 9216408335 jsdhillon26@rediffmail.com

3 Dr. Harmeet Singh Professor 
(Mech.&Prod.Engg.)

Member  
9592200299

harmeetpawar@gmail.com

4 Dr.K.D.Singh Head of Department
(Elect. Engg.)

Member 9501411533 kds97dee@gmail.com

5 Dr. Narwant Singh Head of Department
(ECE)

Member 9855018703 ernarwant@gmail.com

6 Dr. Kiran Jyoti Head of Department
(CSE)

Member 9855576176 parminder2u@gmail.com

7 Dr. K.SMann Head of Department
(Information Tech.)

Member 9915507920 mannkulvinder@yahoo.com

8 Dr.HarpreetKaur Head of Department
(A.Sc.)

Member 9815657551 Harpreet74@gmail.com

9 Dr. Parampal  Singh Head of Department
(Business Admn.)

Member 9815903230 param351@yahoo.com

10 Pf. Jasbir Singh Saini Head of Department
(Computer Applications)

Member 9876700810 sainijassbir@gmail.com

11 Ar. Akanksha Sharma Head of Department (B.Voc. ID) Member 7696521055 hod_arch@gndec.ac.in
12 Dr. Parminder Singh, Professor (CSE) Teaching Staff Member 9855576176 parminder2u@gmail.com
13 Dr. A.K.Sodhi, Associate Professor, A.Sc Teaching Staff Member 9814014910 apsodhi@gndec.ac.in
14 Er. D.S.Bhogal, AP (MPE) Teaching Staff Member 9501199916 davinder_bhogal@rediffmai

l.com
15 Dr. Navneet Kaur, AP(ECE) Teaching Staff Member 8283844114 er.navneet_15@yahoo.co.in
16 Dr. Vikas Chawla, Professor, Department 

of Mech. Engg., IKGPTU
University’s Nominee Member 9417953530 Vikas.chawla@ptu.ac.in

Vikas.chawla.ikgptu@gmail
.com

17 Dr. Y.S.Brar, Professor, Department of 
Electrical Engg.,IKGPTU

University’s Nominee Member 9478098013 ysbrar@ptu.ac.in
braryadwinder@yahoo.co.in

18 Dr. Gaurav Bhargava, Professor, 
Department of Applied Sciences, IKGPTU

University’s Nominee Member 9478098058 gaurav@ptu.ac.in
gauravorganic@gmail.com
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19  Dr. Rajesh Kumar Bhatia, Professor, 
Department of CSE, Punjab Engg. College
(Deemed to be University),Chandigarh

External member nominated by GB Member 9463369282 rbhatiapatiala@gmailc.om

20 Dr. Pradeep Rajan, Scientist F, COE 
(F.P.M), CSIR (MERADO), Gill Road, 
Ludhiana

External member nominated by GB Member 9417279197

21 Dr. Maninder Singh, Professor & Head, 
Department of CSE, TIET(Deemed to be 
University),Patiala

External member nominated by GB Member 9815608309 msingh@thapar.edu

22 Mr. Raminderpal Singh, MD, Arora Iron 
Steel Rolling Mills, Ludhiana 

External member nominated by GB Member 9814061088 reminder@arorairon.com

23 Dr. Jasmaninder Singh Grewal, Professor 
(Mechanical & Production Engg.) , 
GNDEC, Ludhiana

Controller of Examination COE 9815323023 jsgrewal23023@gmail.com

24 Dr. Akshay Girdhar, Dean Academics-cum
Member Secretary, GNDEC,Ludhiana

Dean Academic Member 
Secretary 

9855961620 akshay1975@gmail.com


